
Maricopa/Pima

Contact Information Assignments

Rep: Steve Bigman
Steve.Bigman@care1staz.com 
1-602-778-4121

All Practitioners and Behavioral Health providers in Maricopa and Pima Counties

Mohave (MO)

Contact Information Assignments

Rep: Ron Record
Ronald.Record@care1staz.com
1-928-715-4280

Mohave and La Paz counties, Utah, Nevada, and California

Apache/Coconino/Navajo (AP/CO/NA)

Contact Information Assignments

Rep: Deborah Parker
Deborah.Parker@care1staz.com 
1-480-375-6196 

Apache, Coconino and Navajo Counties and New Mexico

Email: SM_AZ_PNO@care1staz.comFax: 1-602-778-1875 Phone: �1-602-778-1800 or 1-866-560-4042 
(options 5, then 7)

Care1st is proud to serve Medicaid members in the state of 
Arizona. The information presented here is also representative of 
our affiliated and newly refreshed Wellcare brand of Medicare 
Advantage products serving members across the country. If you 
have any questions, please contact Provider Relations.

PRO_94162E Internal Approved 06032022	 Revised 01/2022
©Wellcare 2022	 AZ1PROGDE94162_0000

Care1st & Wellcare 
Network Management 
Territory Assignment Grid



Gila/Pinal/Yavapai (GI/PI/YA)

Contact Information Assignments

Rep: Gail Garrison 
Gail.Garrison@care1staz.com
602-474-1309

Yavapai, Gila, and Pinal Counties

Hospitals/Ancillary

Contact Information Hospitals Behavioral Health Ancillary

Contract Mgr: Dave Scheer 
dscheer@care1staz.com
1-602-778-8329

Contract Mgr: Karlynne Martin
Karlynne.Martin@care1staz.com
1-602-778-4147 

All Hospitals Residential Treatment
Centers,
BH Sub-Acute Facilities,
Psychiatric Facilities,
Therapeutic Group 
Homes

ASC, DME/Infusion,  
Dialysis, Enteral,  
Home Health, Hospice, 
Orthotics & Prosthetics,  
PT/ST/OT, Radiology,  
Sleep Centers, SNFs, 
Transportation,  
Urgent Care, Vision


